FILED

R e
WA = 21367

NOBLE €. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8 District Court

ne 1965 Pssion Stetiem
ngﬁ.mm "

Theve
mﬂﬂ:::;mm““m."m'w.u
oo o oortata prworty , Eveus, tn the shove-atylel owses, sesking
“ww“ provisualy swined frem the shove-mumnd plodatifs
n-u.mhm"': 1ewusd by the United Btetes Cemissiener,
“wdwmmm'mnmm’mﬁm
mmsm“m'm,wn’m"m.u
mh.m.wm sppearia; by end Shrough thetr ccumesl,

Munnsy, anl Bhwed T. Joyos, At )




Departmnt of Justise, snd dewdents sl Tempovients, lewremos A. MoSoud s
Dayls Tormen, slsc appearing) the court lving comsiderod all the flles,
Tecords, prodesdings and briefs filed by the pties, and having besrd vyt
of covmwel, finds:

1. That e Indictmmt $s ponding apainet plaintif! eod moveat, Kress,
in the Untted States Distyrict Dowrt Sor the Southers Distriet of Mississiypl
in Crimiml Case No- OT18.

2. That the reliaf sought hy platatiff snd wovest in the motioms to
return Tlad 15 the shove~Siyled emwes 15 sler sought hy RIsintifyr eed movent
iz the Miasfowiipt criminel osne.

3. Buring the pandency of the Mississipp! orimisal sase sd price
to Astevminetion hy the Misstesippd Court er by this Cowrt of the metiens to
supprens evidenos, the fullowing seised praperty!

P M R R
g
¢
R

IF I8 Y T O0URY CHEUNED thet the furagiing povparty be weturant
t0 PISIRGLCT, petitisner, sovant, Krees, shjoct W the felleving restric-
taons:

1) Whe property winvosd shall be erwidered ot sll tinee heresfber
%5 be in the ometrurtive possensien snd eusbidly of Rgle Forwmsn, ¥adted
Sedes Marshnl for the Narthers Bistriot of Obdekomn.

2) Satd returssd property shell wet bs removed from thwe plyston)
eamtrol of Piaintift, petitiooer snd sownt o from the plynionl confines of
the Northern District of Oklabems without furider owder of this Cowrt.




3. The retuwrwed property shall not ba suombered, sold or otherwiss
aisposed of by plaintiff, petitioner, sovent end shell be retained by him
pending further cader of s Court.

k. BSeid returned property shull met he weed by platatirf, petitioner,
" moveRt, OF sRy agiat, servant or employes, Krens, in vielstiom of any lws of
the taited Btates.

5. IAsstificetion tags preseatly sttuched to subject property shall
not b Yewoved by plaintiff, petitioner, movan'; end sbell remsin oo said
preporty watil the furiher sxder of this Oowrt.

6. Babdest to fimal determSamidon by the NMissiseigpi Oourt or Yy
this Court of the mstions to Bperess evidemse filed Wy Plaintiff, petiticmer,
movant, end subject to the weual tests of msteriality amd afwissibdlity, the
retuzand property shall be aveilshle se evidende ageinst plaintiff, petitiomer,
wovent .

7. Said propevty simll be vemoved from its presemt losstion at the
mm-otmmtﬂ,mw,m.




esarw yae

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

In re Petition of e
NATIONAL BANK OF TULSA
Trustee of the J. A. Chapman Civil No. 67-C-59

and Ieta M. Chapman Trust,

Petitioner F I I_: E D

MAY -3 1967

ORDER GRANTING PETITIONER
LEAVE TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS NOBLE C. HOOD

dem,U.S.Dbuthmizﬁip_\

On this 3d day of May, 1967, comes on to be heard

the Petition of National Bank of Tulsa, Trustee, to Take
Depositions Before Action Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 27(a),
and the Court belng fully advised, and being of the opinion
that the perpetuatlion of the testimonies may prevent a
failure or delay of justlce and there being an urgent neces-
sity for the taking of the depositions, 1T is

ORDERED that the depositions of John Rogers, Esqg.
and Roy M. Huff, Esq. be taken upon oral examinations on the
subject matters set forth in the petition herein, reference
being made to said petition, and said depositions to be
taken on June 6, 1967, at 9:3C a.m., and continuing there-
after until completed, as set forth in said petition.-

Dated thils 3d day of Mo, 1367.

District Judge

Approved:

‘ 3

LY, S
William H. Bei1)

Attorney for | - tiloner
4 /
fol
AT \// /

{James E. Ritchie)
for Lawrence A. MeSoud,
Unlted States Attorney



IN THR UNITED SPAYES DISTHIOT COURT FOR THE
MORTHERN DISTRICY OF ORLABCML

JUDY KRS SXDMMERS, vess Plaintier
vs. W, 6511
UNITED FTATEH OF AMBRICA, eers Dofendant and _
Thind PMerty Plaiabifl, F .l LED

MAY -5 1967

' e e at Y NOBLE C. HOOD
. ) Clerk, U. S, District Court

QBDER

WV oo this 5K day of May, 1967, thls metter comes befure the
Homoreble Allen K. Barrow, Juige of the Uxited States Nstrict Cowrt for the
Northern District of Oklshous, for considmretion of the defendsut's epplication
for an order divecting the Unitad States ko Dwy its progortiouste share of the
amount agreed upon in settlssent of this astiom. Havicg exsained the file in
thie mattor and having been sdvised by counsel for defendsnt, the Court fisds
that:

1. The United States Trassury Department refuses to lock
bayond the Ordar Approving Compwonise Settlament filed herein

on April 27, 1967. 8ince the said Order recites the sm of

#685,000.00 as the total settlement sum but doss not specify

how mach shall be yaid by the United States, the Tresmury

Department insiets thst it could culy fasue & check in the sum

o $B5,000,00,

2. The third party defendmet Gumzel Oumenty Insurence

Company Slresdy bes delivered ite check for §50,000,00 to the

PIALRLLLr In papment of its sbare of the settloment,

3, The stipulstion of the parties provided that the

Wiited States should pay the sum of §$35,000.00 as its sbare

of the settlemsut and the Oxder filed out April 27, 1967, agproved

such agresment .



The Court sousludes that the sun neoded to coammmmbte the settle-
ment agresd upon is $35,000,00, snd that such mm should be paid by the United
Staten.

T 1@, therefore, ORUERED that the Unitod States shall Turnish to
the United States Attormey Tor the Northern District of Oklshoms, for delivery
to the plsintiff, its cheok in the mmomyt: of $35,000.00, payebls jointly to
Julty lou Summers iudivideslly} July Lou fasmers forr the benefit of Tima Jo
Gwssers, » mfoory wod Brows wed Gurrison, Abtorbeyi.

It 18 further ORMENAD that this Order shall not shrogete sy part
of the Grdar Approving Compromise Settlemest filed herein on April 27, 1967,
but is entered o suppioment such prior (ader.

g/ Allen E. Barrow

U WONEED BONFIGDY JUBGE

s/ Hubert A. Marlow

W A, WOV
Assiztent U, 5. Attornay




IN THE UNITED PTATES ITITRICT COURP FOR THE
NORTHERS DISTRIOT CF OKLAHOMA

United States of Auerice,

Plaintifs,

vs. Civil No. 6514

Qeorge F. Bims and Wilue Jesn ‘

Bimn, Tusbehd and wife, FILED

Dafendants. FEB 121367
NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U, §. District Court
GUNER CONYLIBING MANSIAL'S SALE

me_z_wamm, thars oomes on for considers-
tmmmedmmmm-mmtmmuhofMpm
made by the Thited States Mershal for the Northern District of Olclahcsa
on April 3, 1967, made pursusnt to s Order of fals issued herein on
Pebrusry 36, 1967, of the following described property, to-wit:

msmmwm:nzofmvmmwm
of the Town of Inola, Nogers County, Oklahaua,

mmmmmmwmmummmmmm
mmmd”.mhmgmobwlmmanmamuupumu
having beex £iled, anMdeh@lmntmﬁWMmgim
wmuenuononm-mmummﬁu)mmormumuu
ormmmnwm,mm:-pmsmmmfm
circulation in Hogers County, Gklsboma, and that an April 3, 1967, the
wmmMM1uam,mm&mumwmmm
tommmmwwvmmmm,mmmgmmwmban
biddsr thorefor. mwmmmnmmmmmm
mmmwnwmmmm;«m;mmmmt
the sals vas laghl in all respegts.

nmm,m-wmmzmmm
mmmmm'-mmmmmumwwm
oconfiymed .

T I8 PURTHER ORIRFED that Doyle W. Toreman, United States Mershel
for the Nortbern District of Ckliahame, paks and execube Lo the purcheser,




the Mministretor of Veterans Affairs, & good snd sufficient Dead
for the saldl premises.

MM aited B Avtorney




JUDGMENT ON DECISION BY THE COURT m D

UHnited Dtates Bistrict. Coaut MAY - 2 1967

FOR THE

NOBLE C. HOOD
Northern Plstirict of Oklahoma Clerk, U. 8. District Court

CIVIL. ACTION FILE NoO. GHE8

Floyd Franaisce, )
e, JUDGMENT

Tulse Ferge, Incorporated and
D =« T Machine, Incorporatsd,

This action came on for trial (hearing) before the Court, Honorable Allen ¥, Barrow
, United States District Judge, presiding, and the issues having been duly tried
(heard) and a decision having been duly rendered, _

It is Ordered and Adjudged €hat the plaintlfl take nothing, that the action
be dismissed on the merits, and that defendants Tulsa Forge, Incorporated
and D = T Machine, Incerporated recover of the plaintiff Floyd Francisce
their costs of motion.

Dated at Tulsa , this ond day
of May . 1967 .
rrrrrrrrrrrr Noble €. Hoed, e
Clerk of Cc:‘u.rt

By . T cf/cw"";/ﬁ’_?g“ty

Poas




IN THE UNITED GTATEG DIPTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DIBYRIOT OF ONTAHOMA
United Btataes of Jmerica,
Platutify,
va. Civil No. 6623
Mitchel) L. Cranke sad Donns M.
Craxles, husbund sand wife, and

Home Gevings Asscoistion of Ksnsas
City, Missouri, a Oorporstion,

Defendants . ; FILED
MAY -2 967
ETAULY JUDOWENT NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, 1), 8, District Court
THIE MATTER caomen om for considerstion on Motion of the

Plaintiry, the court having revieved the file finds that this is an
aatton for & money Julgeent on & mortgage note snd for foreclomure
of & real property mortgeage securing asid note.

The Court finds that the defendants, Mitchell L. Cranke
and Doxne M. Cranke and Home Bevings Association of Kensae City,
Missouri, a corporstion, was duly served wvith sussons harein in
scoordstoe with the provisions of Beotion 1655, Title 20, U.8.¢.A.,
more than 20 days pricr hereto, and that said fafendauts have falled
0 snswer or plead herein apd should be and sre hareby adjudged to be
in defmult.

The Court further finds that the material sllegstions of
Flaintiff's Complaint sre true and correct. That an the 20th day of
Deacexber 1HES5, the defendants, Mitchall L. Crenke and Domne M. Cranks,
axacuted sl mortgege note for the sum of §5,650.00, to the Administretor
of Vetersns Affaire, his successors and sassigns, which note vas sesuid
by & mortgage of even date muecuted by the defendants Mitohall L. Cranke
s Dosusa M. Craxke, oovering the following dsscribed property:

iot 12, Block 5, (hanller<Frates Fourth Mdition
to the City of Tulsa, Tulsa County, Oklmhoma,
scoonding to the recorded plat thereof.

The Court further finds thut the defsnsdsnts, Mitchell L. Crankes
ond Dovns M. Creunke, have nads default under the aforesatd note and
nortgage by reason of their failure o male the installment psyment &us
on July 1, 1966, pricr to the dus date of the next msturing installment,
and that by remson thereof there is now due anl owing the Plaintiff on




@ b e o PR AP K e+ =

said note the sun of $9,555.82, with interest therecn st tha rate of
5 3/ per wonum from July 1, 1966, together with the sum of $86.00
for the oost of preserving said real property.

IT I8 THEREPORE OROERED, ADJUDGED and ISCREED that the
Plaintiff have julgment in rsm sgaine’ the defendants, Mitchell L.
Cranke and Douns M. Cranke, for the sus of §5,508.82, with interest
thereon at the rete of 5 3/4% per smaus fraw July 1, 1566, together
with the costs of this acticon, inclniing the sus of $86.00 as the ocost
of pressrving the sbove-desarided property.

The Court further finds snd it is adjuiged thet the Plaintiff
bas & £irst snd prior lien upon the afisewaid property by virtue of
1ts mortgage snd the Plaintiff electing under the texms thareof' to have
thw property sold, vith appraisement, it is further ordered, sdjulged
and decresd that upon failure of the defendante, Mitchell L. Cranke
arnd Doona M. Crenie, to satisfy the Plaintiff‘'s monay jJulgsent herein,
an Order of Sl issus to the United Bhgtes Marshal for the Northern
Distriot of Cklahome, cammpding hinm o sdvertise and sell, with
sppraisement, the Wforesaid property and to apply the procesds therecl
mwamm‘-amsmeum.wmmm
the reeidus, if wny, be paid to the Clerk of this Gourt to mwit further
Grder of the Oowrt.

1T I8 FUNTHER ORDEREN, ADJUDGND and DECKEED thet Crom and
sftar the sala of esid reml propety the defeniiants and emch of them and
all perscns claiming under then since the £iling of the Complimint herein
uummmmmmwwrz@t,um, intarest
or sguity in and to the above~desaribed real property.

Dated this tay of 1967

APFROVED:

Assistant U. 5. Attcaney

L3 it AR AL S —. T e e 1+



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAIOMA

Roy James Cox,
Petitioner,

- NO. &7-:~39

EILED

Ray H. Page, Warden of the
Oklahoma State Penitentiary,

L L T W SR S R

MAY - 21967
Respondent.
NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. Distriot Court
ORDER

This cause came on for hearing before this court on April 20,
1967. The petitioner, Roy James Cox, appeared in person and by
his retained attorneys, Mr. Warren L. McConnico and Mr. Sam
Harxis, both of Tulsa, Oklahoma, and the respondent appearad by
Mr. Charles L., Owens, Assistant Attorney (leneral of Cklahoma.

Prior to said hearing, this court had determined from the
pPleadings filed in thias cause that the pei:itioner is presently
confined in the Oklahoms State Penitentiary at McAlester, Oklahoma
by authority of a judgment and sentence entered on September 23,
1964 in case number 3797 in the District Court of Washington
County, Oklahoma, BSaid sentence of seven years imprisonment
was imposed by the state court upon this petitioner's plea of
guilty to the charge of obtaining merchandise and money by means
of a false and bogus cheak, and sawe was suspended pending this
patitioner's good behavior. This court further determined that
on February 23, 1965 the atate court entared an order revoking
the suspanded sentence previocusly given this petitioner, so that
the petitioner was ordered to begin serving, and he is now serv-
ing, the sentence of seven vears which was previously suspended.

Subsequent to his incarceration in the Oklahoma State Peni-

tentiary this petitioner filed a petition for writ of habeas




corpus in the Oklahoma Court of Criminal Appeals. On July 27,
1966 that court denied the writ in an opinion holding that the
racord from the trial court reflected that the accused knew and
understood his right to counsel and that he competently and
intelligently waived this right and entersd a plea of guilty,
with full knowledge of the consequences of such plea. Cox V.
BEage Okl. Cx., 417 P. 2d 338.

Thiu-pctitlonnr than filed his petition for writ of habeas
corpus with this court, alleging in his petition, in effect,
that ha was not advised of his right to counsel at preliminary
hearing, that he did not intelligently and saffectively anter a
plea of gquilty in the trial court, and that he was nct furnished
counsel nor was he afforded a hearing on the procesdings to revoke
his suspanded sentence. After considering the allegations of
this petition and the response thereto filed by the Attorney
General of Cklahoma on bshalf of the respondent, this court de-
termined that the petitioner had raised substantially the same
questions in his petition to the Oklahoma Court of Criminal Appeals
and that court had denied the writ. It was, therafors, the opinion
of this court st that time that the petitioner had sffectively
demonstrated that he had exhaustad the available state remedies
and that he was properly before this court. It was therefore the
- oprder of this court that an evidentiary hearing be had in this
mattear, and such hearing was commenced, as set out abova, on
April 20, 1967 at Tulsa, Oklahoma.

At that heariny this petitioner was sxamined by his counsel
under oath as to those allegations contained in his petition.
But in addition thereto counsel inguired into an area touching
on the petitioner's mental competence. B8uch inquiries of the

patitioner were clearly designed to establish, from the petitioner's

2.

e A i+ 2 A+ T A e+ - e e e e Ao AU ¢




e e I i IR P R b0

medical history, that he was mentally incompetent at the time
he entered his plea of guilty in the ptate court and, moreover,
that he is even now mentally incompetent. Upon inquiry by
this court, counsel answered that they feel this is a critical
issue and one which they seriously urge. This baing s¢ and the
record before this court reflecting that such gquestion has never
been presented to any state court prior to the £iling of the
petition in this court, it is obvious that the petiticner has
not exhausted the avallable state remedias as thay relate to this
particular issue, as he 18 required to do undexr the provisions
of 28 U.8.C. § 2254,

IT 1S THEREFORE BY THE COURT ORDERED that the petition of
Roy James Cox for a writ of habeaa corpus be denied and this

tion is dismissed, = gﬂ
action is dismiss {/’::Ti‘ AT .//‘527

“ L ) .q‘,‘/‘
United States District Judge

3.

o et ot YA RS L A




c 0 P ¥

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKILA. v///7

BOYLES GALVANIZING & PLATING COMPANY, Ko. 6060 Civil

)
an Oklahoma Corporation, )
) Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals
Plaintiff ) Mo. 8410
) Hartford Accident & Indemnity
-V~ ) Company, a Poreign Corp,
) Appelilmnt
HARTFORD MCCIDENT & INDEMNITY COMPANY,) —~ -
a Poreign Coxrporation ) Boyles Galvanizing & Plating
' ) Company, an Oklshoms Corp.
Defendant } Appelles
) Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals
) No. 8411 .
F I L E D ) Boyles dGslvanizing & Plating
)} Company, an Oklahoma Corp.,
MAY -5 1967 ) Appellant
) -vs-
NOBLE C. HOOD ) Hartford Accident & Indemnity
Clerk, U, 8. District Court ) Company, a Foreign Corp,
) Appelles
)]
SRDER
SUPPLEMENTAL FINDINGS OF FACY AMD CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The above entitled csuses case on regularly for trial
in the United States District Court for the Northern District of
Oklahoma in Civil Action 5813 and 6060; and further, pursuant to
an Opinion of the United Btates District Court of Appeals for the
Tenth Circuit dated Pebruary 3, L9567, wherein the Appesls Court
required the Yriali Court to propaée supplemental findings and
conclusions of law, and the Trial Court, being fully advised in
the premises, finds, as follows:

| SUPPLEWEWTAL FINDINGS OF FACT

1. That on or about October 1l0th, 1963, the Boyles delvanizing

& Plating Company asserted a possessory lien on certain steel in
its possession and c¢laiming that Indiana Steel Tank Company was
in arrears on its payments under the terms of certain Purchesse
Orders whereby Boyles was doing galvaninzing on the subject steel.
A8 a result of asserting this posseasory lien, Indisna Steel Tank
Corporation filed Civil Action 5813 in this Court on the 29th day

of October, 1963. The Court entered an Order confirming an agreed




stipulation for s procedure wheraby Boyles would release ita
possessory ilien and Hartford would deposit a bond guaranteeing
payment of work performed and to be performed in the future under
the terms of the writtenm stipulation. This order waa entered on
November 6, 1963. %Yhe Court finds that on entering said Order
directing a mode of payment for any overage shipments caused by
Boyles Galvanizing & Plating Company at the rate of $1).00 per
hundred weight, the Court, in meking its findings, specifically
refers to paragraph 8 of the stipulation entered on November €,
1963 which states in part:
“rhe aforesaid overshipments and/or duplications which
eannot be used and which were delivered at the raquest
of Defendant herein will be paid for by the Defendant,
Boyles Galvanizing & Plating Company, to the Plaintiff,
Indians Steel Tank Corporation, st the rate of $21.00
per hundred weight, =nd, in sddition to the issuance
by the Defendant of s credit at the rate of $2.30 paxr
hundred weight for such of the aforementioned overship-
nent snd/or duplications chargeable to sald Defendant
which have been galvanized.™
2. That on the l0th day of FPebruary, 13964, Boyles dalvanising &
Plating Company reopened Civil Action Ho. 5813, in the nature of
a foreclosure action of the possessory lien rights under the lawa
of the State of Oklahoma. That on the 27th day of Maxch, 1964,
Boyles Galvanizing & Plating Conpany was granted a default judg-
ment by the Clerk of the Court which this Court has previously
held to be voidable only.
3. During the Courks of the Trial in Clvil Action No. 8060,
Bartford Mcident & Indemnity Company was permitted to present
any and all defensss or offsets that it might <¢laim b’ and through
ites Principal, Indiana Steel Tank Company: and the Court found,
and now congludes in this Supplemental IPinding, that Noyles
Galvanixing & Plating Company had foreclosed under its possessory
lien rights in sand to approximately 72,0008 of steel that Boyles
had in its possession st the time Boyles completed its work

-2




e e 4 PP PR e+ . 5 ¢

8 0 P Y

under what is heretofore described as Job 912. The Court further
finds that this 72,0004 of steel was overshipment caumsed by
Boyles and therefore Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company, stand-
ing in the shoes of Indiana Bteel Tank Company was sntitled to
offsets for the value of said steel against the prima facia judg-
ment which Boyles was succesaful in proving its account in the
amount of $39,126.14. The Court further finds that the value
of said overage steel is $10,715.14 and therefore it was the
finding of this Court that the Judgmeni entered for Boylea
Galvaniring & Plating Company in the mmount of §28,601.00 is the
sum net judgment that should be enterwed and confirmed by this
Court with interst therson from the dute of defsult under the
terms of the stipulation which was December 7, 1963 as set forth
in this Court's original findings.

3. The Couxt further finda thnt Boyles Galvanizing & Plating Co.,
was vested with full and complote owmesrship of the 11,0008 of
overage stesl and further that the Court had continuing jurisdiction
over this ateel and the terms under which an accounting would be
made as to sny oversges, the Court entared its order on ¥ov. 6,
1963. That title vested with Boyles for the subject steel when
the scheduled undexr Job 912 ware completed and it was identifiied
that this ateel was an overage, and immediately the terms of the
stipulation appiied that Boyles must eredit Indimna Steel Tank
Corporation with the offset. The Court fuxther finda that Civil
Action 6060 provided the necessary accounting which is prescribed
sndex the rules of eivil procedure for and where default judgment
is taken and only a sum certain was required to be produced to
verify the amount due and owing on said default judgment.

4. The Court further finds that title in and to the subject
stesl i{a vested in Boylies Galvanizing & Plating Company prior to
the institution of bankruptey proceedings by Indisna Bteel Tank

-3~




b i o 4 A A AP e — & ©

6 0 P ¥

in the United States District Court for the Northern District of
Indiana, and further prior to any rights agguired by the Federal
Aviation Administration under the terms of the contract between
Indiana Steel Tank Corporation and the Federal Aviation Adminis-
trntion:
5. The Court further finds that plaintiff is entitled and is
awarded not only the possesssion but title to the subject steel.
which has at all times been within the jurisdiction of thia
Court and that such steel presently in the possession of the
plaintiff ie free and clear of any and all claims by the Trustese
in Bankruptcy of the Indiana Btee) Tank Company or any ¢laims of
the Federal Aviation Administration.
6. The CQourt reaffirms the previous findingm made by this
Court that the judgment now due ané owing by defendant unto the
plaintiff is $28,601.00 as was entered heretofore, together with
interest at the rate of six percent per annum from December 7th,
1963 until paid which interesi is presently computed ss of May 2,
1967 at $5,944.00 together with a daily acorual rate of §4.76
until paid, and for its costs of thie action.

Judgment and order in sccordance with such findings shall be
entered by the Clerk of this Court.

W, WA

hllen B. Baxrow, District Judge,
Hoxthern‘niltrict of Oklahoma.

Approved as to Frorm;

Bl f,
Willism X. Fowers, Attorney for
Boyles Galvanizing & Plating Co.

g -~
Jégézéaﬁd /fdéé@%§;1,$§5f’
David M. Thornton, Attorney for
Hartford Accident & Indemnity Co.




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOﬁ‘THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT CF OKLAHOMA

RONALD E. COX,
Plaintiff,

vs. ‘NO. 6497
FIRST UNITED LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY; RETAIL CREDIT COM-
PANY, a foreign corporation,
CHARLES CARMACK and MICHAEL
J. GOGGIN,

FILED
WAY - 51967

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U.S.DmhhtCowL

ORDER REMANDING CASE TO STATE
COURT

Defendants.

After extensive study of the plesadings, briefs, affi-
davits and depositions filed before and after the hearing on
the motion to remand filed in this case, the Court has deter-
mined that the cause should be remanded to the District Court
of Creek County, Oklahoma.

IT IS, THEREFQRE, ORDERED that the motiqn of the
plaintiff to remand this cause be and it is hereby sustained,
and the cause is remanded to the District Court of Creek
County, Oklahoma, for further proceedings.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the documents delivered
to the Clerk of the United States District Court pursuant to
protective order of ARugust 18, 1966, which were sealed and
impounded by the Clerk, shall be kept intact in his custody
until receipt of a copy of an order from the Judge of the Dis-
trict Court of Creek County directing disposition of such

documents.

DATED thgél day of May, 1967.

Corg oo e

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

e A U A 1 .
M AR A . . . .
e A e VR R A A AR SO PR At o+




e o O Ao PRS2 e

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
EDRL ROBERTSON,
Petitioner,
67-C-69

V3.

IRA ROBERTSON,

Respondent

CRDER

The Court has for consideraticn a petition for Writ
of Habeas Corpus filed by Petitioner, an inmate of the East-
ern State Hospital at Vinita, Oklahoma.

As grounds for the writ petitioner alleges only that
he should be detained in a federal hospital instead of the
state hospital. The Court finds the petition should be
denied and the action dismissed for the following reasons:

1. The petition shows on its face that petitioners
'has not exhausted his state remedies.

2. The party under whose custody petitioner is de-
tained has not been named as respon@ent.

3. Petitioner does not claim he is entitled to be
released from detention but only that the wrong governmental
authority has him in custody.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the petition for Writ
of Habeas Corpus is denied and the action is dismissed.

ENTERED this 5 % day of May, 1967.

T i Rwrs. S - PP

NI D B AR, DIEE RN g UDGE

FILED

MAY -5 1967




roh 8 werm morwicr o ocusee 1 LE D

V. VILIARD WINTE, SRGRRRANY OF MAY 10 1967
TANGR, UNEYND STAYSE VRMRTMENT i
* ’ NOBLE C. HOOD

Pisintire Cierk, 1J. S. District Court

i ’ e
TIE N

m! !m g -t "i‘.‘ . ’ N
» whr i/ : él)
& corporetion

Sefeadant
JUDGNENT

Plasntiff, W. Willsnd Wirts, Saeretary of Lsbor, United Fuates
Department of Labor, has filed bis cowplaist herein, aad the defendsmt
uluhmuunnmutdamwmtmnmmummﬂMﬂJﬁﬂu-u
answer herein, and agreed to the entry of this julgeent without contest.
It is, therefors, upon motiom of PIALRLiff and for cause shown:

ORIERED, ADJUBGED, ARD DNCERED thet the dsfendmst, an enterprise
within the meaning of Sections 3(r) amd 3(s) of the Fair Labor Btandards
Act of 1938 (52 Stat. 1060, e mesmded; 29 U.B.C.A. 261 et seg.), harelin-
dhrnﬂwﬁ&ouwulw,u-qmm,nﬂwu,-mwnnnﬂul
parscos acting or clalming to et in its behalf snd imterest, shall not
violste the provisiems of the Act in say of the following particulars:

I.

The defendent shall not ewplay axy of its esployess at o wage
rete 1ess then the miniwm wege sstahlished fer tbolr esplaywest by the
provisions of Bectiom & of the Act.

II.

mﬂumswnlwhquudeMGWMnu,whulul

_memwmmmmumm,m
verkwesks lovger thmn furty bours par week without ocmpenssting said
employess for the hours werked in sxceas of forty per wesk st & rets
Bot 1ess than one and ons-half times the reguler rete st which thay wers
enplayed.

III.

The dafendant shall not fail to meks, keep, snd preserve sde-
quete snd sccurate records of its employess as prescribed Ly Section 1i{e)




e R . Y A I TEMAIPIL I R A

of the Act and regalations promulgsted undsr the muthority of Section 1l(e)
sad published in the Pederal Register s Title 29, Chaptar ¥V, Code of
Fedaral Begalatious, Pmrt 516.

It {s further ONCERED that the defendsct pay the coste of this

mm.- day of , 1967.

G B B A

Katvy of the Toregoing Jwigaeot
is heyehy consumtied to:

General Aoowstios, Tuc.,

AStowany for Defwelast
Plaintifs moves for antry of the Tovegeing judgmmt.

Sarles Rooniive, Bollciter




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

MA GGIE L. JONES )
Plaintiff ;

vs ; Civil Action No. 87 C 11

ESTELLE M. FONNER ; F I L E D
Defendant ; MAY 111967
ORDER OF DISMISSAL NOBLE C. HOOD

Clork, U. 8. District Court

This matter comes on for hearing pursuant to special setting
upon the Plaintiff's application for an order dismigsing her cause of
action with prejudice to the further prosecution of same.

The Court, having pre-tried this matter, finda that the $4, 000, 00
gettlement offer, offered by the Defendant and accepted by the Plaintiff,
ig a fair and equitable compromise for both parties and that said sum
fairly and adequately compensates Plaintiff for the injuries herein sued
upon.

The Court therefore approves the action of the parties in com-
promiging this matter and renders judg:em-ent as follows:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECHELD that
the Plaintiff's cause of action herein sued upon ageinst the Defendant, be
and it is hereby dismissed with prejudice to the further prosecution of
éame.

DONE AND DATED thifﬂf day of May, 1967,

United States District Judge

Approved:

@\W [
Jac@}Vn’m. Attorney for Pla

o ééé'z// o Mgw

George A, Fa ar, Attorney for
Defendant

e o P B A A g . i o £+ P m - N i e bt 4l A, Al G G iht




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

JULIEANNA UNDERWOOD, by her )
mother and next friend, MAGGIE L, )
JONES )
)}
Plaintiff )
)]

vg ) Civil Action No. b7 C 13
)

ESTELLE M, FONNER )] F I L E D

)
Defendant )

MAY 1119671

ORDER OF DISMISSAL NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Court

Thig matter comes on for hearing pursuant to special setting
upon the Plaintiff's Application for an Order Dismissing her cauee of
action against the Defendant with prejudice to the further prosecution
of same.

The Court, having pre-tried this matter, and being fully advised
in the premises, finds that the $1, 000, 00 offer rnade by the Defendant
to Plaintiff in lieu of her cause of action herein, which said amount was
by the Plaintiff accepted, is a fair and equitable compromisc setiiement
of the issues herein and said amount fzirly and sdequately compensates
the Plaintiff for the injuries complained of in her Petition,

The Court approves the action of the parties in compromising
the issues herein and enters its order as followes:

IT IS, TEHEREFQORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED
that the cause of action of Julieanna Underwood, a minor, by her mother
and next friend, Maggie L. Jones, be and it is bereby dismissed with
prejudice to the further prosecution of same.

IT IS FURTHER URDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that

Maggie L. Jones, natural mother of Juliesnna Underwood, be gnd she




is hereby appointed trustee for the benefit of her minor daughter to

receive and receipt for the compromise settlement herein referred to.

'

DONE AND DATED this gﬂ __day of May, 1967,

Judge of the United States Digtrict
Court

Approved:

(o et Wiro]

Jad\k}Winn, Attorney for Plaintiff

[~ /éw/% }'C:W/-’—/ﬂ“/ :

Jeorge A, Ifrrar, Attorney for
Defendant




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRIC T COURT FOR TRE NORTHERN
’ DISTRICT OF OKLAHONA

ARTHIR 1. APPLRYCH, dba
APPLETON OIL COMPANY,

Plaineife,

ve. Ko, 67-C~-61
MASELIX KINNRDY, NATTHEN J. KAME,
and KDMED T. YANEEDY, Trustess
of the Estate of KD T. FENEEDY,
Dacessed; GARY §, WEYL, PAMELA
WEYL CARTER: FRANCES X, OLDFIELD
and FANMNIE DOMELSON, Specisl
Adwinistrators of the Estate of
R. L. DONELSON, Dacessed,

Defandants.

N Yt S Yagd St Sug? Yol Nt Y Saal Nl “out? Nt gt asf Nt gt

JURGHMENT

7/  Dased upon the Opimiom af the Court filed on the
(7 day of My, 1967,

IT 18 THE JUDGMEWT, ORDER AND DECREE OF THE COURY
that the defendants, Mabelle Kemmady, MacCthew J. EKsme, Edwmmd
T. Faumedy, Trustess of the Eatate of E4 7. Kewnedy, Decsased;
Cary §. Weyl, Fewsla Syl Corter; Frmaces K. Oldfield and
Fosmin Doaslsom, Special Aduinistrvetors of the Kstate of R. L.
Domslson, Decesged, ars hersby permameutly vestrained ewmd en~
joimed frow intexferimg with the plaiactiff ia the lsyimg of
the pipeline or the camstructiom of the pipeline approximstely
along the eest lime of Sectioms 13, 19, 3, snd 31, Towmship
21 North, Renge 5 East, Osuge Cownty, Oklabomst.

This Judgment and Decres is without prejudice to the
defndants, in mintaining say sctiom seeking the recovery of
damsgas, 1if smy, sustained by them ag & rusult of the building
of said pipeline.

DATED this &’J{hy of May, 1967.

/ 52 f%;;:% /é/fﬁ éﬂﬂlj 4

TES DL

et S P i RN b Aol P Bl A £ BB 1+ e e ALY ARSI A g P, Ar AL  om m <

7‘M M!l}l

967




CIVIL ACTION

YILE MO, 6305

FILED

MAY 151367

ANSRTONN CONERETE COMPANY,
INCORMRAYED, sud BOB and KARL
SOCHACK, imdividuslly, jointly,
and severslly

|

w NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. S. District Court

Wow on this the Zéz—k day of 7]1 g(/} . 1967,
ia socordance with the Pindings of Faot md Conclusions of Lawr,

sade end entered into by the Court on the _ /7 maz&% .

1967, it im:

ORDERED, ADJUDGER, MID DACHERD that plaintiff's prayer
for s infunctien to require defendmts to comply with the PFPair
Labox Stendards Act of 1938, ss ssended, in the futuxe is denied
and that pectiom of plaintiif's wt.tcl; is hereby dismissed.

It is farther, GRBIRED, ADJUDGED, AND RECREED that
deofondants are enjoined and restrained fyom withheolding the unpaid
overtime compensstion found by the Court to bu due the following
named individuals in the smounts set opposite their names:

Alvin €, Taylor $431.73
Alice Loulise NoGregery ~243.21
Total -~ §975.70

This Order will be desmsd complied with upon delivery

by the defendants to the plaintiff, in his Zficinl capacity, by




certified or cashiex's check, payable to "United #tates Department
of Labor ~ Wage~Sour Bivisions”, ths total mecunt dus the above
nammed individuals less appropriats deductions for Fedexal income
tax and Pederal insurance comtributions (social security) for
distridution by plaintiff to the said individuals. Any wums which
plaintifs L_- unable to distribute to said individuals withia a
reasonsble time becauss of plaintiff’s inability to locate same
or becsuse of any refussl to sgcept same, shall be covered into _
the Treasury of the United States as miscellaneous receipts.
el -

UNITED BYATES DISTRICT JUDGE




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICYT COURT
FPOR THE NORTHEAN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCMA

W, WILLARD WIRDE, SRCRETARY OF |
LABOR, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT |
OF LABOR b

Plaintiff |

£ CIVIIL ACTION
V. )

( FILE NO. 6281
JOIN FORBES, doing business as |
WRSTOIIR JANITOR & MAINYEMANCE | ]? I‘I;

I i

(

)

SERVICE :
Defendant MAY 161367
NOBLE C. HOOD
LIDGMENT Clerk, U. S. District Court

¥ow, on th-_ziéj?{;ny oézf?%%Zi;,ﬂ 1967, the Court,

in accoxrdance with Findings of Faat afd CGonolusions of Law,
filed on the 2nd day of May, 1967, finds that underpayments
of wages by defendant, for which plaintiff is entitled to reecovsr

herein, is as follows:

Mrs. Vernon Brown $1,048.75
W, 0, Chambers 105.25
Vaxna A. Chambers 26,75
Janes Edward Curtis 45.90
Oaaax Oliver Milburn 117.18
Mrs. Oscar Hilburn 204.68
Lottie Bampson 641.56

And in accordance with !hhoﬂ aforasaid Pindings of Fact
and Conclusions of Iaw, it is

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECRERD (hat plaintiff,
W. Willaxd Wirts, Secretary of Labor, United Gtates Dupartment
of Labor, have and racovar of the defendant, John Forbes, doing
business as WESTEIDE JANITOR & MALNTEMANGE SERVICE, the sum of
$2,190,07, together with legal intereet thereon at the rate of
gix per cent per antum from the date of the respesctive undex-

payments, and his costs.

(5) MMWK

UNITED STATLS nznqi&c!

k_,,)




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OXLAHOMA

BILL HALL,

retitioner,

/

No. 67-C-2

FILED
Ay 16167

NOBLE C. HOOD
Gi U. S District Cour
JUDGMENT ork, :ﬁ

The petitioner, Bill Hall, a state prisoner serving a

-vs-

RAY H. PAGE, Warden of the
Oklahoma State Penitentiary,
and THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

Respondents.

iife term for armed robbery, filed an application for writ of
habeas corpus in the United States pistrict Court for the Eastern
District of Oklahoma and the matter was subsequently transferred
to this District, pursuant to 28 U.5.C. § 2241 (&). Counsel was
appointed by this Court to represent the petitioner.

on the 3rd day of April, 1967 an evidentiary hearing was
conducted in this Court at Tulsa, Oklahoma. The petitioner
appeared in person and with his court-appointed counsel, and the
respondent appeared through an Assistant Attorney General of
Oklzhoma. After hearing the testimony of the petitioner and his
witnesses and that of the witnesses called on behalf of the
respondent, and after receiving all other competent evidence
offered and listening to the arguments of counsel, this matter
was taken under advisement by the Court.

Thereafter, on the 2nd day of May, 1967 this Court issued its
Memorandum Opinion in which the Court held that the petitioner had
failed to sustain his burden of pyoof of the allegations of his

application. Accordingly, the petitioner's application for writ

of habeas corpus was denled in that Opinion.

1.

ek e € e b o = S




IT IS THEREFORE BY THE COURT ORDERED, for the reasons and
by virtue of the authorities set out in tre previous Memorandum
" Opinion, that the application of Bill Hall for a writ of habeas

corpus be énd it hereby is denied.

Dated this ,{é: day of 77%; . 1967.

Do Nowilon
[ i T lta o N Ky

Fred Daugherty o/ J/
United States District Judge

e Bt AP P et - e Y BB, 7Y OB St a1 8 s AR Al AR R




G s LA AR 5 ¢ —

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

THE WESTERN AND SOUTHERN LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY, a corporation,
Plaintiff,
Vs,
No. 6435 - Civil

FILED
MAY 171967

ORDER CONFIRMING MARSHAL'S SALE NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. S. District Court

NOW, on this /{{ day of }7a¢ ot , 1967, there comes

LOY A, OWENS, FRANKIE L, OWENS,
ERNEST EDWIN McCOOL, ADELINE H, McCOOL,
RAY HARPER, and RUBY DAVAULT,

e e S Yo N N S Nt N N

Defendants.

on for hearing the Motion of the plaintiff herein to confirm the
sale of real property made by the Uniied States Marshal for the

Northern District of Oklahoma, on May 1C , 1967, pursuant to

a Decree of Sale of Realty rendered in this cause, on _April 3 ,

1967, of the following-described real property, to-wit:
Lot Twenty-one (21), in Block Two (2), in
MESA PARK, an Addition to the City of Tulsa,
County of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, accord-
ing to the recorded Plat thereof.

And the Court, having examined the proceedings of the Marshal
under the Decree of Sale of Realty, and no excepfions being filed
thereto, FINDS that due and legal notice of the sale was given by
publication in the Tulsa Daily Legal News, a newspaper published and of
general circulation in Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, said notice
being published at least once a week Tor at least four (4} successive
weeks prior to such sale, the first publication being at least thirty
(30) days prior to the date of said sale, as shown by the proof of
publication filed herein, and that on the day fixed therein, May 10,
1967, the above-described real property was 30ld to The Western
and Southern Life Insurance Company, a corporation, it being the
highest and best bidder therefor.

THE COURT FURTHER FINDS that the sale was in all respects

made in conformity with the law in such cases made and provided, and




that the sale was in all respects legal.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court
that the United States Marshal®s sale and all proceedings under
the Decree of Sale of Realty issued herein be and the same are hereby
"approved and confirmed.

IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED that DOYLE W, FOREMAN, as United States
Marshal for. the Northerm District of Oklazhoma, make and execute to
the purchaser, THE WESTERN AND SOUTHERN LIFE I(NSURANCE COMPANY, a

corporation, a good and sufficient deed for such premises sold.

.
’\(“_‘{‘ )d( c.f,, f

UNITED STKTE& ISTR, 5

APPROVED:

Assistant U. S, Attorney




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

WILLIAM F. SIXKILLER, )
‘ o Plaintiff, )
)
)
y o Civil
-vs- j  No. 67-C-43
) .
g FILED
MISSOURI-KANSAS-TEXAS RAILROAD )
COMPANY, a corporation, y  MAY 171867
Defendaat. )

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, 1J. 8. District Court

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

NOW on thiS4122§LHay of May, 1967, the above entitled and numbered
action comes on for hearing upon the Motion of plaintiff for an Order
dismissing said action with prejudice to another action approved and
consented to by the defendant and it appearing that said cause should
be dismissed with prejudice;

IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE COURT that the above entitled and
numbered action be and it is hereby dismissed with prejudice to

any future action upon the same subject matter or cause of actiocn.

C:;;;)

L.,
UNTTED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

(o A it

Aftorney for Plalntiff

~

WA N e S
Ayrornéy tor Delefidant

e A AT A A ok o b e s e R




i IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT CF OKLAHOMA

SPRINGFTELD INSURANCE COMPANY, )
)
Plaintiff, )
) /
vs. 3} No, 6318
. ).
i ROBERT G, FRY and FRANCIS D, FRY, ) K
. FILED
5 Defendants, )
; ) MAY 181967
NOBLE €. HOOD
JUDGMENT Clerk, U. S, District Cou/rv;/

The Clerk is directed to enter the following judgment:

Pursuant to the findings and conclusions contained in the opinion
!
| of the court dated May 12, 1967, it is adjudged that the transfer
i

" on December 16, 1964, of his insurance agency from defendant

iRobert G. Fry to Defendant Francis D, Fry is declared void as

!against Plaintiff, Springfield Insurance Company, now Monarch

| Life Insurance Company, and is vacated and set aside and said

|

agency is made available as property which the plaintiff may look
to in satisfaction of its judgment against Robert G. Fry in civil

action No, 6146, this court.
e

Dated this ZG}érday of May, 1967,

";’ - R '/'_]z P -Jl_,(/',{.,,,« *- ! {%\
Fred Daugherty A

' United States District Judge

e+ o s A et A PR e e Ak Pt i ¥ A Y S ¢ 1y A . P o ee gt i o s g gy s s e Hbnh <

b




IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED smﬁl L E
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ORLAHOMA D

MAY 19 1967
BARBARA HARLESS, Wife and Next friend ) NO,
of HENRY W. HARLESS, Jr., ) BLE C. Hoop .
) Clerk, y, 8. District ¢
Plaintiff, ) ours
)
vs. ) N, 6358
)
BRANTON CENTER, )
)
Defendant. )

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The above matter coming on to be heard this 19th day of May, 1967,
upon the written stipulation of the parties for a dismissal of said
action with prejudice, the Court haviag examined said stipulationm,
finds that said parties have entered into a compromise settlement
covering all claims involved in the action and have requested the
Court to dismiss said action with prejudice to any future action, and
the Court being fully advised in the premises,. finds that said action
should be dismissed pursuant to said stipulatioa.

iIT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE COURT that
the action of plaintiff filed herein against the deferndants be and

the same is hereby dismissed with prejudice to any future action.

TN

/ -

“IUDGE, DISTRICT COURT THE UNITED STATES
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA




e

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FCOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY, )
a corporation, )
)
Plaintiff, ) ‘
| ) /
-v5- ) NO, 6379
) FILED
MICHAEL RAY BOWLINE, et al, p o
' ) SAY 22 1667
Defendants. ) -
NOBLE C. HOOD,
Clerk. T, 3. Discrict Cc»ui‘tr'f
ORDER OF DISMISSAL /7

This matter coming on before me upon the Stipulation of the
plaintiff, Reliance Insurance Company, and the defendants, Michael Ray
Bowline; Ray Bowline, individually, and Ray Bowline, d/bfa Bowline
Construction Company; O. W, A-.rnoid; Robert Wesley Keating and Robert
William Keating, and for good cause shown the Court finds that the actions
brought by the plaintiff and the defendants, upon their connterclaims, and
each of them, should be dismissed,

1T IS, THEREFORE, CRDERED that the actions brought by the

plaintiff and the defendants, upon their” counterclaims, be and the same are

hereby dismissed.

P 3 -
T PR A AN
Lo LD e ,‘,l L e e L/ s { .

: ;
United States DistrictJudge e




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKXKLAHOMA

RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY, )
a corporation, }
) )
Plaintiff, ) /
) <
V8= ) No, 6379
) N
) FILED
MICHAEL RAY BOWLINE, et al, )
) MaY 22 1657
Defendants. )
NORBLE C. HOOL:
Clerk, 1% et WA
ORDER OF DIsMIssas o Ve & Disericz Coo )

This matter coming on before me upon the written Moticn {or
Dismissal of the plaintiff, Reliance Insurance Company, as against the
defendant, Melvin Thomas (Tommie) Roberts, and for good cause shown
the Court finds that said action should be dismissed.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the above entitled action as

. agzainst the defendant, Melvin Thomas {Tommie)} Roberts, be and the same

is hereby dismissed.

s
o
— , sy .
P SRt .,_,‘/]'i'* ol 4{.—'. &

Dnited States District Judde <




p—

’:'/,‘L’H

/_APPROVED ASTOF ORM

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FCR THE NORTHERXN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Pearl E. Hutchison, Plaintiff,

}
} CIVIL CASE
vs } No. 6585
) -
Universal C.I.T. Credit ] E l L E D
Corporation, et al, Defendants. }

MAY 22 1967

NOBLE C. HOGCD
JUDGMENT ON FINDINGS OF COURT FOR DEFENIDARTI § District Court

The above entitled action came on for trial before the Court without
a jury, on the 7th day of April, 1967. The plaintiff appearing in person
and by her attorneys, and the defendants appearing in person and by their
attorneys. Thereupoun, testimony haviag been offered and said cause duly
submitted for consideration and decision, and the Court, having filed its
Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order for Judgment:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant thereto, it is determined by the Court
that plaintiff take nothing by this action, and that the above entitlec action

be and it is hereby dismis sed.
1l 2 Ao, i

DATED this q.ah_day-eé-&pml, ot

A 1
\\/?_,4‘ L u’(.,-{__./._/‘/.//k-/{-"-?" t?:':
DISTRICT JUDGE /;\

A

,—"Z’ff//"? Yras [/Z} ,ﬁ’ﬂ ‘/ff./,/'l—fﬂ—{“)rﬂ-/‘

'7.Attorneys for Plaintiff

Mcff 2 Las iV

Altorneys for Defendant.




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN )
ASSOCIATEON of Coffeyville, Kansas, ) '
Plaintiff, ) ‘//
)
vs ) No. 6423
) Cr
JOSE FRANCISCO De A. LIMA, )
ELSIE DART, et al, )
Defendants, )

EILED
MAY 23 1967

NOBLE C. HOOD
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE  (q_2" 17 5. Distriot Co 5t@

4

Now on this 22nd day of May, 1967, this matter comes regularly on
trial assignment; Plaintiff appears by its attorneys, Brewer & Worten, by Jesse J.
Worten, the Defendant, Elsie Dart, appears by her attorneys, Gable, Gotwals,

Hays, Rubin & Fox, by Jack N, Hays.

On the matter being called for trial, Plaintiff informs the Court
through its attorneys, that on May 20, 1967, the Defendant, Elsie Dart, paid the
mortgage indebtednass in full and Plaintiff orally moves for dismissal, with prejudice,
as against the Defendants, and each of them; appearing Defendant, Elsie Dart, having
no objection.

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Plaintiff's cause

of action on its amended complaint, as against the Defendants and each of them, be and

(o 2 —

Allen &, Barrow, Judge,
Northern District of Oklahoma

is hereby dismissed, with prejudice.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
|_<_1,._-«... P u L’c; Cf-;’_’b——
Brewer & Worfen, Aftorneys for Plaintift

ble, Go'rwc?ls, Hays, Rufin & Fox, by
N. Hays, Atterneys for Elsie Dart




e trr e i b e e s s 1 1

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN )
ASSOCIATION, of Coffeyville, Kansas, ) ) '
' Plaintiff, ) {//

)
Vs ) No. 6493

) &
JOSE FRANCISCO De A. LIMA, )
ELSIE DART, et al, . )}

Defendants, }

FILED
MAY 23 1367

) NOBLE C. HOOD
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE Clerk, U. S. District Cougté)

/ .

Now on this 22nd day of May, (967, this matter comes regularly on
trial assignment; Plaintiff appears by its attorneys, Brewer & Worten, by Jesse J.
Worten, the Defendant, Elsie Dart, appears by her attorneys, Gable, Gotwals,

Hays, Rubin & Fox, by Jack N. Hays.

On the matter being called for trial, Plaintiff informs the Court
through its attorneys, that on May 20, 1967, the_Defendant, Elsie Dart, paid the
mortgage indebtedness in full and Plaintiff erally moves for dismissal, with prejudice,
as against the Defendants, and each of them ; appearing Defendant, Elsie Dart, having
no objection.

IT 1S ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Plaintiff's cause

of action on its amended complaint, as against the Defendants and each of them, be and

C/ "\,\ é . )

o, 2
Allen £, Barrow, Judge,

Northern District of Okighoma

is hereby dismissed, with prejudice.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

o T

s . S

o . Cop = e
IR N T / UL TE

Brewer & Worten, Aftorneys for PlaintifF

Ny
bJe, Gotwals, Hays, RuBin & Fox, by
N. Hays, Attorneys for Elsie Dart




RN DESINEOT OF GRIANGM
WRTED STAREC OF ANERIOA,
Plaintify
v. w. 6ot cIvIL

ALIINSLO WELLIMNS, o al., FILED g
MAY 24 1967

Inbervensr c;,,g%"'-g E’Eaa--a
" 8. Dlntr .
SRR DR
Yais osues haviag cme en for trial and theventier 4)) ismwes

of Jow and fect duving besu Srtarntasd tu Ve Osurt's Nemevendue
Gpiaten filelk wo Novenher 98, 1966, snl Whe otews Dbeing eWwevise fully
advised tn e yrwmisse, 1t is

QUNND, ANDED AF DEDNED, s Pollew:

3. T dufendust, Alginoso WLlitems, is infeblied s the platestfy,
Ueited Statee of Asswion, Pur esrtnia fulesal tueens, eplepuent and
wagertng smoiss tames in the Sobak smeest of (1,000,997.76, wiwh
inbavest on the mm of $91,190.05 wb Whe sebo of six pavent per
oo fyun and afber My 9, 1967, wadld puid.

2. Ny vizbus of \Gheer assssumsts e en July ik, 1961, sl
flor viaieh neties of falese)l tax 1l wae L0 of resmd om Augest 25,
1961, vith Feepest Vo fafevel tasem: tan fabilities of Aybense
Wilitems fer the pumrs 1954, 1955 md 1976 in the total st of
#$40,175.17, pins Lubavest Yheween off $07,066.07 o Muy 5, 1967, emi
v viich sun Lnderest aosruse Waresfier ot the Tete of §6.59 ywr
dny, Waich sammte o Lnetulel Sa the tetal imemt seb ferdh in
Seaageegh ) hawreat, the Uniteld Btates seguivel lisns wpan oll yoeperty
ol Fights 4o Jeeperty of the defunfient, Alghmes Vililews, tneluiing
the wests of Yol estets Bve fully refevwed to sl deveribel hawetuafter.




«? -
3. T defendant, Alphemso Willisas, is the owser of the following-
desaribed resl property which is situsted in Toles County, Oklahoms:

(a) South ¥7.83 feet of the Sast ome-lmif (B/R) of Lot
Fifttoen (15), Mook Ome (1), Madletown Adfition to the
G4ty of Talss, Seate of Okladows, whish is looated at
3832 Forth Narfolk Street, Tulse, OMdakomm.

() lot Mine (9), Misok Mive (5) of the Northeide Additiou
to the City of Tulma, Tulse Gowty, Okishewm, whdoh ib
looxted xt Y2 North Frenkfurt Sorest, Tulse, Oklaloem.
(e) The South ane-kalf of Lot Rtght (§), Klosk Pive (3),

Fortimide Addttisn to the Ciyy of Tulse, Tl Seumiy,
Oklakoms, whish {3 lscated at 2 North Prankfirt Strest,

(e) Toe feliowing trects of land ia Gie Comservation Aeves,
an addition to the City of Wlse, Sowmiy of Tules, Btate of

(1} %ot oms (1), Kesk Twe (2).

(2) Zot Two (2), Xleck Two (2).

(3) 3ot Ome (1), Boek Tares (3).

(k) Lot ¥we (2), Jesk Tures (3).

(5) let Taree (3), Moek W (2).

(6) Lot Jowr (), Miesk Twe (2).

b, Beal estete tause impesed by the defeniiat, Neard of County Ommissiouers
of Tulss Comnty, Okiskhomm, sme due snd ewing on ceritsin of the yrepartiss
doscrided in Paregraph 3 hereof sad said taxes are setured by lims ou satd
traots of resl estnte, all as is more fully set forth below:

Amwont
Bamerty Deserinsion 2o Iorce of vt
{a) Madleten ARd. 8. 3T.83' of Mast 1963-2966 L § THWNS
m, M 1’, m 10
(») let 9, Mook % Nertheide AB., and 196k-1966
{e) Sewth 1/2 of lot 8, Meck §
Nerthadds Add. 19641966 285.03
(0) West 1/8 of the Towtimwst Guarter  1968-1966 $,6%,93

of U Guarber of Bec. 30,
Tovashdy 20 Norsh, Ramge 13 Maat.




e . Ll Al L 1 e L N AR Wm0 S AP A - R i 80 L

lot 1, Kosk 2 1963-1966 $ 1971.83
Tot 2, Biock 2 1963-1966 .35
a Lot 1, Kloek 3 1983-1966 95.75
Lot 2, Meek 3 1963-1966 400
5) lot 3, Black £ 1568-1966 6,454.75
6) let h, Mook 2 1963-1966 .

The above smowsts imelude one pervent pessliy per' month frow the dats
«t&mnﬁmhmmmnmmmu-w
1966 taxes, and constitute the only gi yalewes @' cther tames nov claimed
W the Joard of Coumly Cosmissiswners of Tulss Ooumty, Gklshoms, or Jumes
A. Narkinsen, Tulse Cownty Treasuver, vidch enowiber eny pmrt of the
tracts of real progerty described in Feragreph 3 hevesf.

5. The defendant, MeMichael Concrete Cumpmy, hes an owtstamding unpaid
balamce Gue on & certain Judgment held by it in ihe amount of $5,038.00, piwe
interest in the emount of §3,043.60 tioough swd imcluding Agril X0, 1967,
after viich futerest asormse st the rale of .5k cents per day, plus oourt
costs in the smeunt of $I5TLY0. This judgment 1 secwred Wy & Liem which
enovaiers Lot Thares (3), Mok Two (), Comserwstion Aeres, less the portion
socugied by & Building Znewn ss the "Soldem Bagle Ber™, snd said 1lien i
swperior to the claims of all other pmrties to tiis suit as to the aforwaaid
oot of land eneept the clatms with respect thuredo of the Nomrd of Cownty
Comxissicners, Tulss Cownty, Oldahema, end the Ormty Tresswrer of Yulee
Cownty, Oklahoms, more fully set ferth in Peragriph 4 herect.

6. The defentsxts, Nesrd B. Yostar; Nearl B: Foster and J. K.
Boviey, trwstee of the Warviet Fester daniker Trust; Merismus Foster
Hesamer snd Margavet Foster Camphball, are the ovhers of Seumitery
Sewer Nond Fo. 9833 witich bowd encumbexs the West 150 feet of the
Wost ome-balf of the N.W. 1/ of the 8,5, 1/k Narth of the Mailroed
right of ey and 5, 30 feet N, 688 feet K. 510 feet V. )1/2 XV, 1/4
3.2 1/k Sec. 30-¥ 50 E-R 138 Miseellansows Tract virieh is some yortion
of the real property described 1n Paregragh 3{(4) of the Jewrml Ntry
of Julgaent. The total amowmt of the lndsbtedness secursd W said




-ha

wond 1s in the smount of #7,37T.52. In edfiticn to sald sum there is
s pemalty of 12 percent per anmum &us snd owing vith respect to the
installments paywble on said bond for the years 1959 and 1960 computed
to April 30, 1967, in the smount of #2,715.96. Further, in sddition
to the foregoing smounts there is also ewrently duwe snd owing intersst
at the rate of six perosat per somm with respect to the installmeuts
due in 1961, 196@ and 1963, cemputed to April 30, 1967, in the tetal
st of #1,160.98. As & result of the furegoing the aforessid bomd
and the provisions thersef sscure s towal indebtednass of #$11,253.66.

In sddition to the Ssaitary Bewsr Bond menticned sbeve, the
defendants sbove-named in this paregragh slsc hold tax sals certificates
covering the years 1959 snd 1960 in the amounts of $100.06 snd $82.61,
respestively, which taxes emcveber the real property deseribed in
Farngreph 3(d) hereof. There is currently due and owing to the said
defendants for said taxes the total sum of #065.86, imcluding interest
st the rate of eight parcent por annmum camputed to Agril 30, 1967.

7. The defendant, Alphouso Williame, is indedted to the Btate of
Odshous gx rel. Oklabome Neplopweat Security Commissiow for unemploy-
meat taxes for all the quarters of the yossr 1960 in the totelmnumt of
#708.43, inclusive of interest, which taxes Wie entared ou the julgeent
dooket in accordance with the law ou September 5, 1961; for the fourth
qurter of 1961, first quarter of 1962, first quarter of 1963 smd seccad
quarter of 1963, in the total smownt of $58.4k, inclvsive of interest,
which Waxes vere eutered on the jJuldguent deeket in socordance with law on
October 16, 1963; the third quarter and fourth querter of 1963 in the
smount of $AT.67, imclusive of interest, whish tames vere emtersd on the
Judgeent docket in sseordance with law on March 30, 196k sad for the
fowrth quarter of 1961 in the total mmoust of 2,80, inclusive of interest,

i 0 N S, o i m e e e prmphema. mpap bl e




-5~

MM'EMMMMMWJM&M. fipid taxas
mnmmwmmmmwwm,w
m,mmmwmwwwmm,mu
Oxlahome gx xol. Oklahws Security Buploymest Ouemissico as to the
dafendant, Alphonse WAllisws.

8. Eeoh trect of real preperty wove fully deserided in Paragreph
3mr,mu-~mumnu-mmmmtmmtmrw
M,.tﬂuamm,ntmmtwdmmmw,
ummwwm,mwum,hudw,m,ew
mwdw:mwmmm,m,m«.
m,mu,nnmt«q‘ﬂmgmm,mw
any parsons, ﬂm,mmﬁmm,iv,Wnrm
m,.tmmwuhuwmmmnm-mnm
-mwut.mm-h-uuhwrmnmsmmawn
Gt bakalf to thls Cowrt vith all convenient peed. Baid Nershal is
mmmmm«u«mumnmumm
Mwmhmwamw:hmotm
eiroulstion published in Tulse County, OKLaRGWA.

Rowever, prior to the time that the aforesald sale stall de held,
mwmmm.wnuwrmmmu
mmm“wmutmmmmu
uma{a)mr,mmtmmmwumwm
mmmmmmwnwﬁw.

9. MW“WWMHJ“&“MM#
mmuw«dmmmmm;sw,mmw
mm-wwmmurmhmnmm-ﬂun




-6-

spply the procesds of ssid sales in the followving order:

()
{v)

{ec)

(&)

Eis foos, commissions, allovauces, nnd expenses; then,

The fees and costs of the officers of this Court wed

e PIsintif? in this sult; them,

As %0 each of the seid tructs of lsnd the amoumt of

the taxes with respect (o sach set forth in Paregreph

b hereof, togetler with imterest on-wach of said tax

lishilities from the dats hereof watil paid; them,

As to the proceeds from tae sale of land more fully

set forth 1n Maragragh 3(4) bereof:

(1) The cost of the swrvey directed i=
Paragraph 8 hersof o the plainiifr,
United States of Aweriea;

(2) 'The wm of $11,253.65 to tw defendmnis,
Pearl B, Fostar; Pearl 3. Foster amd J. K.
Bovley, trustees ef the Narrist Foster Bemker
Trust; Nariemne Foster EHessmer ed Margaret
Foster Camghbull, frem the yrocesds sttribwtable
mmmumm;-mw
by the Sexitary Sewsr Joud ss detmrwined by the
afervsaid survey; -

(3) The sowm af $865.06 to the aforessid Foster greup;

(k) And the sum of $40,175.17, phus iutersst therwon
in the mmount of §27,866.47, ur wo mach of the
procesds remaining sfter the jrior disbursemests,
to the piaintiff, United Btatos of Amerios, sald
smoumt Deing the 1954, 1955 and 1956 unpeid imoame
tax 1iabilities of Alghenso Willismms, together with
interest from the dnte hereof until paids thes,




(o)

(2)

1)

30,

-T -
As t0 the tract of land mere fully roferred to in
Feregreph 3, subguregraph (e)(5) beroot:
(1) The eum of 48,448.90 1o MoMichanl Gomcrete

Comgeny, sxoept for that portion of the

procends attridutabls to the sale of a

portion of the resl puperty cccupded

y;’mmwasmum

Bar"; |
(2) The sum of $40,175.17, plua intrest in

the smount of §07,866.47, or so much of

the surplus remining fros the nels of

the entire tract of land vith Ligrovemsnts

thareon after the pricr dishvorsments to

the Unitad States of jmerica foor the said

tax Itebilities; then,
As %0 the precesds yesultisng from th: sals of the remmining
tracts of land referved to in Paragruph 3 hereef sad not
speaifically dealt with hevwtofere i1 this paragraph, the
sus of $40,175.17, plus iwtierest of (NT,866.4T, to the
United States of America; ‘wn,
The remaiwing sum, if axy there ba, o be depusitad by the
Marsbal in the Beglstay of this Court, snd 4o rvasis wmtdl
dishureed in ascordancs with the furdher orders of this Court.
This Oourt heredy reserves Jurisdistion over this cause to mmke

such other sad further ordars as are Just and reger including the entry
of an order somfirwing the sales hervtofers dlirected, sid thareafter
doternining the amount of defiziesay Juigments if warranted uwnder e
civewmstances .

e g o s b et o



s st e AR B e+ o T i P ¢

-8

#

Tome and ordered ix Tulss, Okiahoms, ﬁ:ué/_;__ﬁd

Wy, 1967,
& N
o éﬁ% %

Wumm:

p S f' /‘,.
« TAYLOR

Asaistant Uni Statans Attorney
Attorney for Plaintiff

w——

WALDO ¥, RALES
Attornsy for D. E. Rigney and
Tuther McCormick

Assistant County Attormey

Tulsa County, Oklaboma

Attorney for Bosrd of County
Commisnioners & James A. Parkinson

-
- =

Att‘-my'm Oklahome Exployment
Becurity Commission

Attorney for Beirs of W. L. Foster

-7
£

TAOH X, BANTE:
Attorney for Neirs of W1 L. Foster

o~ ’
¥. b, 77
Attorney for McMlichael Concrete Company
oo Plooedec
% L. MOOKEHRAD
ttorney for Everett Smith

Lo

Attorney for Jimmy Jones




AT S Ay st d connr onammeme s el L S 8 ] T £ e 7 1 + o T

IN THE UNITRD STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
RORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FRANK L., ZUGELYER, et al, b}
)
Plaintlffs, )
)  Civil Action
ve. )
. ) No. 6420
STERLING OIL OF OXLAHOMA, INC., et sl, )
) FILED
Defendmts. ) {N OPEN COURT
MAY 31 1967

%% NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U, §. District Court

The plaintiffs end the defendants hereby stipulate snd
consent that the within action mey be dismiseed by the
plaintif€s without prejudice to the bringing of a future
action on the same csuse or causes of actionm upon the agreed
condition that plaintiffs shall and they hereby sgree to
reinburse the defendants Stexling 01l of Oklshowa Inc.,

Robert J. Farris and Paul Reywond Willisws for their respective
costs ineurred snd paid for cxiginsls amd copies of depositions
taken In this sction. In support of the dismisssl of this
asction the plaintiffe and the defendants esch sffirmstively
allege snd stste thst no consideration hss been Teceived by
the plaintiffs or promised to the plaintiffs for the dismisssl

MORRIE I, JAFFE

of the sction.

Aetmgl for Plaintifis

D. K. HAMMER

Attorney for Defendsnta Sterling
011 of Oklahoma Ine., Robert J.
Farvis and Joe H. Dawson




JAMES O, BLLISON

Attorney for Defandant
Paul Reymond Willlsme.

Upon the stipulstion and affirmative sllegations of the
parties to the action, the Court appruoves the dismissal of
the within action without prejudice to the bringing of another
sction, pursusnt to Rule 23.1 of the Federsl Rules of Civil
Proceduve, and finds that by ressom of the dismissal being
made without prejuwdice to the brimging of enother action
no notice to shareholders of Sterlimg Oil of Oklshoums, Inc.

is required.




IN THE UNITED BTATES DISTRICT COURY FOR
TRE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OQKLAHOMA

EDESON . PETERE and )
BETTY P. PRTERS, )
)
Plagntiffs, )
L ) /
vs. ) CIVIL ACTION NO. 6503
n )
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) FILED
) Fl
Detendant
ne- ) MAY 311967
NOBLE C. HOOQD

Clerk, U. 8. District Cou
It i beveby stipulsted and agreed that the above

entitled action be dienissed with prejudice, each party to
beny Lte own couts.

DATED: ’/Lh;f, 29 .., 1967
CHOWE, BOXLEY, DUNLAYY, THWEATT,

mum Cisy, Gklshoms

Attorney for Plaintiffe

clae 7. ONITED BTATES ATTORNRY

SN ,
=
A oy

T e




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKL.AHOMA

a foreign corporation, and ROSS
AVIATION, INC,, a corporation,

MAY 311367

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. S. District Cod

FREDERICK R, ESCOTT, )
}
Plaintifi, )
)
Vs, )} No, 67T C 71
: }
PIPER AIRCRAFT CORPORATION, } '
) FILED
)
}
)

Defendants,

MOTION TO DISMISS

COMES now Piper Aircraft Corporation and respectfully moves the
court as follows:

That this case has been sgettled and disposed of between the parties,
that the Petition for Removal hereinbefore filed by this defendant may now be
dismissed with costs taxed 10 said defendant and this defendant so moves,

WATTS, LOONEY, NICHOLS & JOHNSON
- . (:;13 0 ]

BY > lwad ’tr\/v\ < g
Burton J. Johnson

219 Couch Drive
Oklshoma City, Oklahoma

Attorneys for Defendant, Piper Aircrait
Corporation

ORDER

Petitioner, Piper Aireraft Corporation, for good cause shown and upon
motion to digmiss its Petition for Removal, at defendant's cost, is hereby
granted. l

WHEREFCGRE, itiisorderad that the Petition for Removal by Piper

Aireraft Corporation is hereby dismissed and all costs taxed to defendant,

7«;;7 L3/ FET

Judge of the United States Digtrict Court

Piper Aircraft Corporation.




